

Sess. Sl. - 919 of 2015

Order No. 76, dated – 01/07/2025

Accused Abdul Alim Ansari on bail is present.

No PW is present.

Ld. PP submits that only I.O(CSW-16) is left for examination.

Heard ld. Defence counsel.

Considered.

Fix **03-09-2025** for examination of I.O

Summons upon the I.O be sent for service through S.P Murshidabad.

Accused as before.

D/C

Addl. Sess. Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(JO Code-WB00614) Incharge