

SSI Case No. 919 of 2015

Order No. 78, dated 22.12.2025

Accused Abdul Alim Ansary on bail is present.

Learned PP in-charge is present with one witness, namely, Radha Raman Singha.

Witness present is examined and cross-examined in full as PW12 and discharged.

The rough sketch map with index and the carbon copy of the letter addressed to SDO Domkal are marked as Exhibits-6 and 7.

No other witness is present.

At this stage, Learned PP in-charge submits that prosecution does not want to adduce any further evidence.

Accordingly the evidence for prosecution is closed.

To 13.01.2026 for examination of the accused persons under section 313 of CrPC.

To date appearance of the accused person.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessn. Judge, 3rd Court

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad
(J.O. Code : WB00706)