

SSI Case No. 919 of 2015

Order No.79, dated 31.01.2026

Accused person, namely, Abdul Alim Ansari on bail is present.

Today is fixed for examination of the accused under section 313 of CrPC.

Accused person is examined under section 313 of CrPC.

His examination is recorded in separate sheets and kept with the record.

Accused person does not wish to adduce any evidence in his defence.

Heard both sides.

Fix 06.03.2026 for hearing of argument.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessn. Judge, 3rd Court

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad
(J.O. Code : WB00706)