

Sess. Serial Case No. 919 of 2015

Order No. 83, dated 06.06.2026

Sole accused on bail is absent without steps.

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing of argument.

Neither the learned PP in-charge nor the learned defence counsel are found present.

The Law Clerk Association, Berhampore has submitted their resolution for abstaining from work today due to demise of their member.

Learned advocates are not attending court today.

In absence of either of the sides, the matter is adjourned today in the interest of justice.

To 17.06.2026 for hearing of argument.

To date for appearance of the accused person.

Dict. & corrected by me

A.D.J(3), Bmp

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Berhampore.