

SSI Case No. 919 of 2015

Order No. 83, dated 17.06.2026

Sole accused Abdul Alim Ansari on bail is present.

Accused person files a petition and prays for time for argument on the ground of illness of his learned advocate.

Heard learned PP in-charge.

In view of the circumstances, the prayer for time is allowed.

Fix 07.07.2026 for hearing argument.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessn. Judge, 3rd Court

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad
(J.O. Code : WB00706)